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TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Alliance for Women’s Health and Prevention (AWHP)/Ipsos Surve

Conducted by Ipsos using the probability-based KnowledgePanel® and a non-probability sample
A survey of the American women (ages 18 and older)

Interview dates: November 18 to December 8, 2022

Number of interviews: 3,204

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced

bases are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents

Annotated Questionnaire:

With which gender identity do you most identify?

Male

Female

Trans Male / Trans Man

Trans Female / Trans Woman
Genderqueer / Gender Non-conforming
Different identity

No Opinion

(n=3,204)
Total respondents

99%

Which of the following statements will best describe your status when taking the survey?

I don’t have any children and am not currently pregnant
I have child/children and not currently pregnant

I’'m pregnant with my first child

I’'m pregnant with my second or subsequent child

Other

Prefer not to answer

No Opinion

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
36%

55%

*

1%

4%

3%

*

Over the past six months, have you required any kind of health care service or treatment?

Yes
No
No Opinion

Have you taken a prescription medicine within the past six months?

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
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(n=3,204)
Total respondents
55%

45%

*

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
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Yes 71%
No 29%
No Opinion *
[ASKED IF S5=1]
S6 How many different prescription medicines have you taken over the past six months?
(n=2,333)
Rx Patients
1 23%
2 22%
3 19%
4 13%
5 or more 23%
No Opinion 0%
S7 Do you have a chronic disease or condition?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Yes 42%
No 58%
No Opinion *
HYPERLINK Chronic disease or condition: A disease, illness or disability that is persistent and long-
lasting in its effects (at least three months) and cannot be cured but may be treated.
[ASKED IF S7=1]
S7A.  Which of the following best describes the condition? Select all that apply.
(n=1,448)
Chronic disease
patients
Allergies 26%
Arthritis / Joint Ailments 28%
Autoimmune / Blood / Immune 10%
Cancer 3%
Cardiovascular / Heart 12%
Diabetes 19%
Gastric / Digestive 15%
Genic / Congenital 1%
Gynaecological / Urological 3%
Hearing impairment 5%
Infectious Diseases 1%
Learning Disabilities 1%
Mental Health 21%
Muscular / Musculoskeletal / Bone Fractures 5%
Neurologic / Nervous 8%
Non-Diabetic Endocrine 3%
Respiratory 10%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
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Skin / Dermatologic
Sleep Disorders
Urinary / Renal
Vision Impairment
Other

No Opinion

Do you or your family members have a history of the following conditions?

Breast Cancer

Cervical Cancer
Colorectal Cancer
Metastatic breast cancer
Other forms of Cancer
Cardiovascular Disease
Diabetes

High Blood Pressure
Mental Health Problems
Chronic Respiratory Diseases
Alzheimer’s Disease
Kidney Diseases

Other, please specify

Q1/Q2 Do you havea...

Primary care physician you see routinely
OB/GYN you see routinely

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
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Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

(n=3204)
Total Respondents
99-
Don’
\1(;5 2-No t
Kno
w
25% 72% 3%
7% 88% 5%
9% 85% 5%
4% 89% 6%
34% 61% 5%
26% 68% 6%
44% 53% 2%
60% 36% 3%
29% 65% 4%
12% 81% 5%
15% 78% 5%
9% 85% 5%
6% 61% 16%
(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
1-Yes 2-No Don’t
Know
78% 21%
48% 50%

9%
10%
5%
9%
23%

No
Opini
on

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
*

2%
1%
2%
1%
18%

Refused

*

*

GAME CHANGERS ﬁ



TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

[Q3 ASKED IF Q1=2; Q4 ASKED IF Q2=2]
Q3/Q4 Why don’t you have a primary care physician/OB/GYN that you see routinely? Select all that apply.

Q5

Total respondents who

(n=666)

(n=1,679)

Total respondents who

don’t routinely see PCP

Q3: Primary care

physician
Difficulty finding a provider | feel comfortable with 25%
Difficulty finding a provider that accepts my insurance 7%
Limited transportation to access primary care services 5%
Travel long distances to access primary care services 3%
Face difficulties in scheduling an appointment like difficulty using online
. A . 10%
scheduling, availability of the provider, etc
Do not have childcare 6%
Do not think | need one 29%
Do not have the time 15%
Cannot get time off of work 4%
Cannot afford out of pocket costs 20%
Don’t have health insurance 16%
Other: please specify 11%
Refused 1%
When was the last time you received the following health services?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
1.In 4.In 5.1n
Ever the last 2.1n 3.In thelast - .I "
received 3 thelast thelast  year— ze s
(1-5) months 4-6 7-12 less \([)erar
(Net) or months months than 2 longer
sooner years
Consulted your primary care physician 93% 43% 19% 13% 8% 10%
Consulted your OB/GYN 79% 15% 11% 15% 11% 27%
Consulted a specialist 73% 28% 11% 8% 8% 18%
Had a telemedicine appointment 45% 13% 5% 7% 9% 10%
Rece.lved an F)ut'—paFlent (does not 60% 129% 5% 6% 8% 29%
require hospitalization) procedure
Received an in-patient (hospitalization
. : 51% 3% 2% 3% 5% 38%
is required) procedure
Had a diagnostic test (blood work) 87% 349% 17% 14% 10% 12%
performed
Visited the Emergency Room 63% 7% 5% 6% 7% 37%
Visited an urgent care facility 62% 9% 6% 7% 8% 32%
Admitted to the hospital for 48% 1% 1% 29 29 42%

OB/maternity care

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025
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don’t routinely see

OB/GYN
Q4: OB/GYN

16%

4%

4%

3%

4%

3%

47%

6%

2%

9%

8%

21%

1%
98-
Never 99-
receive Don’t Refused
d the Know
service
3% 4% *
11% 9% 1%
18% 8% 1%
49% 6% 1%
32% 8% 1%
41% 7% 1%
8% 4% 1%
31% 5% 1%
31% 6% 1%
45% 6% 1%
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Admitted to the hospital for other
i ioncemi ospitalior othe 41% 2% 2% 2% 4%  32% 51% 6% 1%
Sought mental health care 32% 10% 2% 3% 3% 15% 62% 5% 1%
Prescribed a medication 87% 44% 11% 10% 7% 16% 8% 4% 1%
Q6  When was the last time you received the following preventive health services?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
1.In 4.1In
Ever the last 2.1In 3.In the last th5. :n " N98- 99
received 3 thelast  thelast year — © fas ev.er » Refuse
2 year receive Don’t
(1-5) months 4-6 7-12 less or d the Know d
(Netl or months months than 2 I .
sooner years onger service

Cervical cancer screening (e.g., Pap test) 76% 9% 7% 14% 15% 30% 18% 7%
Breast cancer screening — Mammogram 66% 12% 11% 17% 12% 14% 30% 4% 1%
Colorectal cancer screening 44% 4% 3% 7% 9% 21% 50% 6% 1%
Sggi:iigs ity scan for Osteoporosis 34% 4% 3% 5% 8%  14%  59% 5% 1%
STl (Chlamydia/Gonorrhea) testing 33% 4% 3% 3% 5% 17% 58% 8% 1%
Mental health screening 31% 8% 3% 3% 5% 12% 61% 7% 1%
Hypertension screening 43% 15% 9% 8% 4% 7% 46% 10% 1%
Routine bloodwork 87% 32% 17% 16% 10% 11% 9 4% 1%
Hepatitis C test 26% 1% 2% 3% 1% 13% 55% 19% *
Q7 Where do you usually go when you need preventive care services?
(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
Primary care physician (PCP) office 74%
OB/GYN office 7%
Community health center 2%
Urgent care center 4%
Hospital 2%
Pharmacy clinic 1%
Other: Please specify 1%
9%

I do not usually receive preventive care services

Q8 How far did you have to travel to get your preventive care services?

(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
Less than 5 miles away 35%
5—10 miles 35%
More than 10 miles away 23%
Don’t know 7%
[ASKED IF Q5_4=1 Thru 5]

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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Earlier, you mentioned that you had scheduled a telehealth appointment. What was the primary purpose of your most

Q@3 recent telehealth visit?
(n=1,473)
Total Respondents
Who Had A
Telemedicine
Appointment Within
The Past Year
COVID-related symptoms 13%
A gynecological or sexual health issue 5%
Prenatal or postpartum care 3%
Management of a chronic condition 17%
Minor illness or injury 19%
Mental health services 14%
Other health concerns 28%
Refused 1%
Q10  Overall, how easy or difficult would you say it is for you to get access to the health care you need?
(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
Easy (4-5) (Net) 77%
(5) Very easy 49%
(4) 28%
(3) 16%
(2) 3%
(1) Very difficult 3%
Difficult (1-2) (Net) 7%
Q11 Inthe past 12 months have you experienced any of the following?
(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
99-
1-Yes 2-No Don’t Refused
Know
Skipped preventive health services, such as a yearly check-up or routine test 22% 74% 3% 1%
Skipped a recommended medical test or treatment 14% 82% 3% 1%
Did not get a vaccine recommended by a health care professional 22% 75% 3% 1%
Did not fill or pick up a medication from the pharmacy 14% 84% 2% 1%
Skipped one or more doses of the medicine 19% 79% 2% 1%
Couldn’t get an appointment with a primary care physician (PCP) 12% 84% 3% 1%
Couldn’t get an appointment with an OB/GYN 6% 87% 6% 1%
Couldn’t get an appointment with a specialist 7% 88% 4% 1%
Couldn’t get an appointment for a health screening/diagnostic test 4% 91% 4% 1%
Q12 What are some of the reasons you may not have received preventive care? Select all that apply Tota{ﬂ?—:ei%ents
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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I don’t have enough information about which preventive care services are covered by my insurance
My insurance plan provides limited choices

| can’t afford the out-of-pocket costs

I have problems communicating with my healthcare provider due to language differences

I don’t receive enough information to make informed decisions

I have limited transportation to access health care services

I have limited time available in my schedule to make an appointment

| face difficulties in scheduling an appointment like difficulty using online scheduling, availability of the
provider, etc

I have felt discriminated against, ignored, or not believed in healthcare settings

I don’t fully understand the information given to me

I don’t know which preventive services, screenings or vaccines | should be getting

I have limited childcare options

My caregiver obligations make it hard for me

Don’t Know/not sure

Refused

[ASKED IF 12=1 THRU 13]

Q12A What is the most important reason you may have not received preventive care? SINGLE RESPONSE ONLY

Qi3

5%
8%
15%
1%
3%
5%
16%

9%

4%
2%
6%
3%
3%
47%
6%

(n=1,601)
Total respondents

I don’t have enough information about which preventive care services are covered by my insurance 5%
My insurance plan provides limited choices 9%
| can’t afford the out-of-pocket costs 25%
I have problems communicating with my healthcare provider due to language differences 1%
I don’t receive enough information to make informed decisions 2%
I have limited transportation to access to health care services 6%
I have limited time available in my schedule to make an appointment 23%
| face difficulties in scheduling an appointment like difficulty using online scheduling, availability of the 11%
provider, etc
I have felt discriminated against, ignored, or not believed in healthcare settings 4%
I don’t fully understand the information given to me 2%
I don’t know which preventive services, screenings or vaccines | should be getting 6%
I have limited childcare options 4%
My caregiver obligations make it hard for me 3%
Have you received any of the following vaccines?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
99- Don’t
Know/N
1-Yes 2-No  otaware Refused
of this
vaccine
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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Flu

Tdap (tetanus, diphtheria, and pertussis)

HPV

Hepatitis — A

Hepatitis - B

[ASKED IF AGE 50+] Shingles

[ASKED IF AGE 65+] Pneumococcal Pneumonia

[ASKED IF (IF S3=3 OR 4) AND (Q13=2)]
Q14  Did you receive the Tdap vaccine while pregnant?

Yes
No
Don’t know/not sure

[ASKED IF Q13_1=1]
Q15 When did you receive a flu vaccine? (Select all that apply)

For the upcoming flu season — received the vaccine within the last 3 months
For last year’s flu season — received the vaccine over the last 12 months
2020-2021 flu season — two years ago

2019-2020 flu season — three years ago

Before 2019

Don’t know/not sure

Q16  Have you received at least two doses of the COVID-19 vaccine?

Yes
No
Don’t know/not sure

[ASKED IF Q16=1]
Q17 Have you received at least one COVID-19 booster shot?

Yes

No
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
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59% 34% 1% 6%
62% 24% 7% 7%
22% 57% 14% 7%
31% 41% 21% 7%
34% 38% 20% 7%
43% 48% 2% 7%
69% 25% 3% 4%
(n=26)

Total respondents
who are pregnant

63%
29%
8%

(n=1,858)
Total respondents
who received flu

vaccine
74%
24%
17%
15%
17%
2%

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
76%

22%

1%

(n=2,366)

Total respondents who
received at least two
doses of COVID-19
vaccine
77%

22%
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Don’t know/not sure 1%

[ASKED (IF S3=3 OR 4) AND (Q16=1)]
Q18  Did you receive a COVID-19 vaccine while pregnant?
(n=27)
Total respondents who

are pregnant and
received COVID-19

vaccine
Yes 24%
No 76%
Don’t know/not sure -
[ASKED IF Q16=1]
Q19 Where did you get your most recent COVID-19 vaccine?
(n=2,366)

Total respondents who
have received at least two
doses of COVID-19 vaccine

My primary care doctor’s office 11%
My OB/GYN'’s office 0%
At my local pharmacy or drug store 60%
Hospital 4%
Health department clinic 7%
Outdoor vaccine clinic 3%
Drive-thru vaccine clinic 2%
Indoor community venue such as a school, convention center, or community center 5%
At my place of work 4%
Other: please specify 4%
Don’t know/not sure 1%

[ASKED IF Q16=2]

Q20 How likely are you to get your first COVID-19 shot this year?
(n=790)
Total respondents who
have not received
COVID-19 vaccine

Likely (Net) 9%
Very likely 3%
Somewhat likely 6%
Not very likely 7%
Not at all likely 76%
Not likely (Net) 82%
Don’t know/not sure 8%

Q21 How likely are you to get the updated COVID-19 vaccines that protects against the newer variants of COVID?

(n=3,204)
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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Total respondents who
have not received at

least two doses of the
COVID-19 vaccine

Likely (Net) 56%
Very likely 39%
Somewhat likely 17%
Not very likely 10%
Not at all likely 27%
Not likely (Net) 37%
Don’t know/not sure 7%

[ASKED IF Q16=1]
Q22 What are some of the reasons you chose to get the COVID-19 vaccine? Select all that apply.
(n=2,366)
Total respondents who

have received at least
two doses of COVID-19

vaccine
I am confident in the safety of the vaccine 42%
| believe the vaccines will be helpful in protecting me 64%
My doctor/ healthcare practitioner has recommended | take the vaccine 34%
| believe taking the vaccine is a social responsibility 47%
| believe taking the vaccine is important for public health 56%
There is sufficient data regarding vaccine safety and efficacy released by the government and other 36%
medical associations
All my friends and family have taken or are taking the vaccine 19%
I am more concerned about the danger of acquiring the disease than any risks associated with the 45%
vaccine
Don’t know/not sure 8%

[ASKED IF Q22=1 THRU 8]
Q23 What is the most important reason why you chose to get the COVID-19 vaccine? SINGLE RESPONSE ONLY
(n=2,179)

Total respondents who
have received at least
two doses of COVID-19

vaccine

I am confident in the safety of the vaccine 5%
| believe the vaccines will be helpful in protecting me 35%
My doctor/ healthcare practitioner has recommended | take the vaccine 9%
| believe taking the vaccine is a social responsibility 8%
| believe taking the vaccine is important for public health 15%
There is sufficient data regarding vaccine safety and efficacy released by the government and other 4%
medical associations

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS &

Tel: +1 202 420-2025



TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

[ASKED IF Q16=2]

All my friends and family have taken or are taking the vaccine 4%
I am more concerned about the danger of being infected with the disease than any risks associated with 21%
the vaccine ?
Q24A What are some of the reasons you chose not to get the COVID-19 vaccine? Select all that apply.
(n=790)

Total respondents who
have not received the
COVID-19 vaccine

I didn’t have sufficient information about the vaccine 20%
| didn’t receive a recommendation from my doctor/nurse 3%
My provider’s office didn’t stock the vaccine(s) *
| was concerned that | would have immediate side effects after taking the vaccine 34%
I was concerned about the unforeseen future effects of the vaccine 51%
| do not trust vaccines 33%
| don’t believe the vaccine will work 41%
The vaccines are not covered by my insurance 1%
| can’t afford the out-of-pocket costs to receive a vaccine 3%
The vaccines are difficult to get 1%
I do not have the time to get a vaccine 2%
| am afraid of needles and shots 8%
| didn’t take the vaccine for religious and cultural reasons 11%
Leaders (religious, political, teachers, mentors) in my community do not support vaccines 2%
I didn’t find the information provided to me about the vaccine to be helpful 13%
I don’t believe | am at risk of the disease 15%
13%

Don’t know/not sure

[ASKED IF Q24A=1 THRU 16]
What is the most important reason why you chose not to get the COVID-19 vaccine? SINGLE RESPONSE ONLY
Show responses where 1- Yes is selected in Q24A. Autopunch if only one ‘Yes’ response option is selected or if none are selected.

Q248

I didn’t have sufficient information about the vaccine

| didn’t receive a recommendation from my doctor/nurse

My provider’s office didn’t stock the vaccine(s)

I was concerned that | would have immediate side effects after taking the vaccine
I was concerned about the unforeseen future effects of the vaccine

| do not trust vaccines

I don’t believe the vaccine will work

The vaccines are not covered by my insurance

| can’t afford the out-of-pocket costs to receive a vaccine

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
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(n=703)
Total respondents who
have not received the
COVID-19 vaccine

5%
1%

9%
38%
20%
11%
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The vaccines are difficult to get
I do not have the time to get a vaccine

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

| am afraid of needles and shots 3%
| didn’t take the vaccine for religious and cultural reasons 5%
Leaders (religious, political, teachers, mentors) in my community do not support vaccines 1%
I didn’t find the information provided to me about the vaccine to be helpful 2%
I don’t believe | am at risk of the disease 4%
Q25A Have you received a recommendation from any of the following about getting a vaccine?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Family doctor 42%
Obstetrician/Gynecologist 7%
Pediatrician 5%
Nurse/Certified nurse/Midwife 4%
Pharmacists 10%
Radiologists at the imaging lab 1%
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), the federal government agency that makes 19%
recommendations about who should get licensed vaccines
Academics and medical experts from top universities 5%
Food & Drug Administration (FDA), the federal government agency that licenses vaccines 8%
Scientists involved in developing and testing new vaccines 6%
International health authorities, like the World Health Organization (WHO) 7%
Federal government agencies responsible for monitoring the safety of recommended vaccines 9%
Local health agencies and authorities 12%
Companies developing the vaccines 4%
Religious leaders & faith-based organizations 2%
Friends and family 23%
Celebrities and mom influencers/bloggers, | follow on social media 2%
Other: please specify 2%
I have not received a recommendation from anyone or any organization about getting the vaccine 19%
Don’t know/not sure 10%
No Response 7%
[ASKED IF Q25A=1 THRU 17]
Q25B Of the following, who do you trust most when deciding to get a vaccine? SINGLE RESPONSE ONLY
(n=2,042)
Total respondents
TRUST MOST
Family doctor 54%
Obstetrician/Gynecologist 3%
Pediatrician 3%
Nurse/Certified nurse/Midwife 1%
Pharmacists 3%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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Radiologists at the imaging lab 0%
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), the federal government agency that makes 129%
recommendations about who should get licensed vaccines

Academics and medical experts from top universities 2%
Food & Drug Administration (FDA), the federal government agency that licenses vaccines 1%
Scientists involved in developing and testing new vaccines 2%
International health authorities, like the World Health Organization (WHO) 1%
Federal government agencies responsible for monitoring the safety of recommended vaccines 1%
Local health agencies and authorities 3%
Companies developing the vaccines 0%
Religious leaders & faith-based organizations 0%
Friends and family 11%
Celebrities and mom influencers/bloggers, | follow on social media *
Other source [Please specify] 1%
No Response 1%

Q26 Have you or anyone in the family ever experienced a delay in diagnosis?

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Yes 12%
No 59%
Don’t know/not sure 21%
No Response 9%
Delayed diagnoses is when a patient seeks medical treatment for symptoms, and yet the
condition causing those symptoms go undiagnosed for an unreasonable amount of time.
[ASKED IF Q26=1]
Q27A What was the reason for the delay in diagnosis? Please select all that apply.
(n=422)

Total respondents
whose family members
have experienced a
delay in diagnosis

Delay in getting a doctor’s appointment 27%
Delay in getting a medical test 28%
Delay in seeing a specialist 32%
Delay in identifying symptoms 34%
Symptoms were not accurately diagnosed 53%
Inaccurate diagnosis and treated for another condition 39%
Administrative challenges with the insurance company delayed access to care 9%
| didn’t have the information and resources to advocate for myself 9%
Other source: please specify 8%
Don’t know/not sure 6%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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[ASKED IF Q27A=1 THRU 88]

Q27B

Q28

Q29

Q30

What was the most important reason for the delay in diagnosis? SINGLE RESPONSE ONLY
(n=401)
Total respondents
whose family

members have
experienced a delay

in diagnosis
MOST
IMPORTANT
REASON

Delay in getting a doctor’s appointment 9%
Delay in getting a medical test 9%
Delay in seeing a specialist 9%
Delay in identifying symptoms 11%
Symptoms were not accurately diagnosed 31%
Inaccurate diagnosis and treated for another condition 18%
Administrative challenges with the insurance company delayed access to care 2%
| didn’t have the information and resources to advocate for myself 3%
Other 9%

Thinking now about the COVID-19 pandemic... Have you or a member of your household ever tested positive for COVID-
19?

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Yes — | have 42%
Yes — my spouse/partner has 26%
Yes — one or more of my children/dependents has 24%
No — no one in my household 43%
Refused 1%

Since the COVID-19 pandemic, has your physical health gotten better, gotten worse, or has it stayed about the same?

(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Gotten better 12%
Gotten worse 14%
Stayed about the same 73%
As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, have you experienced any of the following?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Difficulty getting a COVID-19 test 6%
Difficulty in getting a doctor’s appointment 12%
Routine out-patient appointment cancelled or deferred 7%
Routine tests/health screenings cancelled 5%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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Diagnosis of health problems cancelled or deferred 2%
Nervous about visiting the doctor’s office during the pandemic and cancelled/postponed an 10%
appointment as a result

Difficulty getting prescription drugs 3%
None of the above 73%
Refused 1%

Q31 To what extent - if any - would you say the COVID-19 pandemic has caused any of the following changes to how you seek
preventive care?

(n=3,204)
Total Respondents
A great Yes, to

RANDOMIZE T_opNZtﬂ extent some Alittle No Zﬁt at Don’t Know Refused
= extent
1 2 3 4 99

Delay in getting a healthcare procedure 10% 3% 7% 15% 69% 5% 1%
Delay in preventive screenings and testing 11% 3% 8% 16% 67% 5% 1%
I.Del'ay in schedL.JI.ing and appointment due to 18% 6% 12% 18% 58% 59 1%
limited availability

Skipped medication or care due to financial 7% 29% 59 7% 80% 59 1%

concerns exacerbated by the pandemic
Postponed vaccination 8% 3% 5% 9% 76% 6% 1%

Opted for telehealth services due to the delay in

getting an appointment 15% 5% 11% 11% 66% 6% 1%
dedidmeltgetie et e o om0 w
(n=3,204)
Q32 In the past 12 months... Total Resoondents
98- Don't
Know/
1-Yes 2-No Not Refused
aware of
this

Have you been screened for cervical cancer (e.g., received a Pap smear
and/or HPV test)?

Have you talked to your provider about cervical cancer screening? 33% 62% 4% 1%
Have you received a recommendation from your provider for a cervical

44% 52% 3% 1%

. 25% 69% 6% 1%
cancer screenlng?
Q33 Please indicate how likely are you to do each of the following?
(n=3,204)
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TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Total respondents
Likely Very Somewh Notvery Notatall Don’t

(Net) likely atlikely likely likely Know Refused
How likely would you be to... T2B 4 3 2 1 99
Get a cervical cancer screening, if your provider recommended it? 72% 48% 24% 7% 11% 9% 1%

Get a cervical cancer screening, if it was not covered by your
insurance?

Get a cervical cancer screening, if you needed to get authorization
from your health insurance company?

34% 17% 18% 21% 31% 13% 1%

58% 32% 26% 12% 16% 13% 1%

The federal government and other national organizations create guidelines about preventive services such as screenings,
counseling services and preventive medicines for diseases like cervical and breast cancer. Doctors rely on these guidelines to
inform their approach with patients and insurance companies refer to them when determining coverage. How important to
you are each of the following to prioritize in the guidelines?
(n=3,204)
Total respondents
Important Very Somewhat Nottoo Not atall

(Net) Important important important important Refused
T2B 4 3 2 1
Allowing for th liest ible detecti f di th h
owing for the ear !es possible detection of disease throug 90% 66% 0% 59 39% 29
the most robust testing
Encouragln.g.convers.atlon between the patient-provider and 90% 64% 26% 59 39% 29
shared decision making
En.surlng providers can make best choice for patient based on 91% 68% 23% 4% 39% 2%
unique needs
Considering the needs and lived experiences of all women by
examining the potential impact on different races and 84% 58% 27% 9% 5% 2%
populations
Ensuring there isn’t a negative impact on health equity 87% 60% 26% 7% 4% 2%
R ing barriers t t make it difficult f
emoving arrlers o care, not make it more difficult for women oo, 69% 20% 59 39% 29
to get screenings
;rt\fzur(rjgslgomprehensive preventive care and screening is 91% 72% 199% 4% 2% 2%
\varl)s:]r;:g that equitable standards of care are available to all 89% 69% 20% 59 39% 2%

Are you currently covered by any form of health insurance? A health plan would include any private insurance plan
through your employer or a plan that you purchased yourself, as well as a government program like Medicare or
Medicaid.

(n=3,204)
Total respondents

Yes (Insured) 89%
No (Uninsured) 7%
Don’t Know/Prefer not to answer 3%
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[ASKED IF Q35=1]

Q36 What is the main type of health insurance coverage that you have currently have? Select all that apply.
(n=2,877)

Total insured
respondents

A plan through my/my spouse’s/my parents’ employer 54%
A plan you purchased yourself directly from an insurance company 6%
A plan you purchased yourself from a state or federal marketplace 5%
Medicaid 14%
Medicare 27%
A plan through a family member 2%
A plan through a school 0%
VA/Tri-Care/Military 3%

2%

I’'m not sure
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer *
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About the Study

This Alliance for Women’s Health and Prevention (AWHP)/Ipsos Poll was conducted online from
November 18 — December 8, 2022 by Ipsos. This poll is based on a national sample of 3,204 female
adults (age 18 or older), combining a sample from the probability-based KnowledgePanel®
(n=1,138) and a non-probability sample (n=2,066).

The study was conducted in both English and Spanish. The data were weighted to adjust for age,
race/ethnicity, education, Census region by metropolitan status, household income, and language
dominance among Hispanics. The demographic benchmarks for women ages 18 and older in the US
came from the 2022 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS), with the exception
of the language dominance benchmarks which were obtained from the 2021 American Community
Survey (ACS). The weighting categories were as follows:

o Age (18-29, 30-44, 45-59, 60+)

e Race/Hispanic ethnicity (White/Non-Hispanic, Black/Non-Hispanic, Other/Non-Hispanic,
Hispanic, 2+ Races/Non-Hispanic)

e Education (Less than High School, High School, Some College, Bachelor and higher)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West) by Metropolitan Area (Yes, No)

e Household Income (Under $25K, $25K-$49,999, $50K-$74,999, $75K-$99,999, $100K-
$149,999, $150K and over)

e Language Dominance among Hispanics (English Dominant Hispanic, Bilingual Hispanic,
Spanish Dominant Hispanic, Non-Hispanic)

This survey was partially conducted using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel, the most well-established
online probability-based panel that is representative of the adult US population. Panelists are
recruited into this invitation-only panel via postal mailings to a random selection of residential
addresses. To ensure that non-internet households are included, Ipsos provides an internet-enabled
tablet to those who need them. Additional sample was obtained using a non-probability sample with
a quota design to increase the overall study sample size and allow for analyses of subpopulation
groups of interest.

Additional weighting adjustments were made using Ipsos’s proprietary calibration approach, which
weighted respondents from the non-probability sample to benchmarks from the weighted
KnowledgePanel sample based on the categories below. These additional adjustments are designed
to reduce the bias known to be associated with non-probability samples that are not addressed with
standard geodemographic weighting.

¢ Daily Television Consumption (< 3 hours/day, 3+ hours/day)

¢ Weekly Internet Personal Usage (< 10 hours/week, 10+ hours/week)

¢ Willingness To Express Political/Community Opinions Online (Less than once a month or
more often, Not at all)

e Willingness To Try New Products (Not at all/Somewhat, A lot/Completely)
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest Insights and Analytics company, present in 90 markets and
employing more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than
5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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